

Economic Stabilization Task Force

Appointed by the City & Borough of Juneau's Mayor

Email: Economic-Stabilization@juneau.org
Mail: 155 \$ Seward Street, Juneau, AK 99801
www.beta.juneau.org/assembly/economic-stabilization

Date: August 10, 2020

To: City & Borough of Juneau Assembly

From: Economic Stabilization Task Force

Regarding: K-12 Pandemic Childcare

Given the time sensitive and complex issues surrounding childcare for Juneau's K-12 aged children, the Economic Stability Task Force (ESTF) is requesting the Assembly direct city staff to coordinate a comprehensive childcare strategy for Juneau in light of the COVID-19 pandemic.

A fact-finding group comprised of ESTF members has gathered information from stakeholders in the community and compiled suggested solutions that may or may not be incorporated within this strategy, at the discretion of CBJ. These recommendations are included in the report submitted to the Assembly to provide background information and initiate discussion.

Thank you for your consideration,

Laura Martinson

Designated Chairwoman

K-12 Pandemic Childcare Factfinding Team Mayor Bruce Botelho Mayor Ken Koelsch

Appointed Task Force Members